(Rev. 6-	PTO-1594 93) RECOP 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)		5-2003	4FET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	IERC : Offic		
Tab	Settings □ □ □ ▼			₩	▼ ▼			
4 19	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			l original documen	ls or copy thereof.			
	ame of conveying party(ies):	1020	322868	ass of receiving pa	arty(ies).			
Man	tra Films, Inc.		Name: GGW	Marketing, LL	<u>c</u>			
			Internal Addres	ss:	, P. 3			
□ In	dividual(s) Association	1		:_ 1005 Apollo	Var			
	eneral Partnership   Limited Par				For - 1			
	orporation-State CA her		City: Inclin	e VillageState: _	Nevada ZIP: 894	<u>51</u>		
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☐ Individual(s)	citizenship				
	ature of conveyance:		☐ Association☐ General Par	tnership				
_		☐ General Partnership						
Assignment			U Corporation	-State		_		
	Security Agreement	ange of Name	Other_Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
			is attached:    Yes   No					
Execu	ution Date: October 29, 2003		Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? Q Yes	signment) No			
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent number(s):							
76/5 76/4	Trademark Application No.(s) 76/5173 524036; 76/310147; 76/385250; 76 427545; 76/427548;76/517383; 76 494015	6/431444; /526397;	2,420,336; 2,411	Registration No.(s)	22			
	Add	fitional numbers at	tached?   Yes X No					
5. Na cor	me and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of registrations inv	f applications and volved:	14			
Na	me: Peter M. Eichler, Esq.				_			
Inte	ernal Address: Reed Smith Crosby He	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
			XX Authorized t	o be charged to dep	osit account			
Stre	eet Address: 1901 Avenue of the S	tars						
	Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:						
Cit	)	P: 90067	5	02567				
2/2003 E	COPP - 00000000 5005(2 - 3/5/2222	7.3330.	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying	by deposit account)			
C:8521	40.00 BR	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
C+6522	325.00 BA							
To	ement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing informa	ation is true and correc	at and any attached	conv is a true conv	of		
uie	original document.	1.		,	<b></b>	-		
P.	eter M. Eichler	$ \sim$		<del></del>	11/11/03			
	Name of Person Signing		Signature over sheet, attachments, ar	ad document:	Date			
			quired cover sheet infor		<u> </u>			
	mundocuments to be		denorated silect milot	manorito.				

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mantra Films, Inc., located at 1601 Cloverfield Boulevard, Suite 420, South, Santa Monica, California 90404-3901 (the "Assignor"), has intended to use, has filed for regisgtration, has adopted, has used and/or has registered in the United States the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, GGW Marketing, LLC, located at 1005 Apollo Way, Incline Village, Nevada 89451-8702 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks; and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mantra Films, Inc., does hereby assign unto said GGW Marketing, LLC., all right, title and interest in the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mantra Films, Inc., does hereby assign to said GGW Marketing, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

	Signed	at	 Los	Angeles,	this	<u>29th</u>	day	of	October
2003.									

DOCSLA-15395477.1-DLYOUNG

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0240

Mantra Films, Inc.

**GGW Marketing, LLC** 

(Name)

(Title)

**9**, \_\_

## **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./APP. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
BANNED FROM TELEVISION	2,611,100	08/27/2002	25
BANNED FROM TELEVISION	2,420,336	01/09/2001	9
GIRLS GONE WILD	2,411,851	12/12/2000	9
MANTRA (Stylized)	2,561,822	04/16/2002	41
GIRLS GONE WILD	76/517377	05/28/2003	25
GIRLS GONE WILD	76/524036	06/20/2003	18
BACKYARD BRAWLS	76/310147	09/07/2001	9
GAME GONE WILD	76/385250	03/21/2002	9
GIRLS GONE WILD	76/431444	07/17/2002	3
GONE WILD	76/427545	07/05/2002	9
GUYS GONE WILD	76/427548	07/05/2003	9
GUYS GONE WILD	76/517/383	05/28/2003	25
HOLLYWOOD'S HOTTEST	76/526397	06/30/2003	9
RACK ATTACK	76/494015	03/03/2003	9

DOCSLA-15395477.1-DLYOUNG

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0242